
 
 

Oregon State Fire Marshal 
 Fire and Life Safety Services Contact Information 

December 2016 
 

Mike Trabue, Assistant Chief Deputy Ph. 503-934-8252 Cell 503-428-8029 
3565 Trelstad Ave SE  Salem, OR 97317 Email michael.trabue@state.or.us 
 

 
FIELD DEPUTY STATE FIRE MARSHALS 
 
Jason Cane, Supervising Deputy West Region 
3565 Trelstad Ave SE  
Salem, OR 97317 
Ph. 503-934-8201 
Cell 503-507-4495 
Email jason.cane@state.or.us  
 
 
Greg Davis, Supervising Deputy East Region 
117 NW Lafayette 
Bend, OR 97701 
Ph. 541-330-8241 
Cell 541-281-2766 
Email greg.davis@state.or.us 
 
 
Kristina Deschaine 
3620 Gateway Street 
Springfield, OR 97477-6007 
Ph. 541-726-2572 
Cell 541-954-9857 
Email kristina.deschaine@state.or.us 
 
 
Dave Fields 
400 NE Third  
Prineville, OR 97754 
Ph. 541-475-0401 
Cell 541-419-1844 
Email dave.fields@state.or.us 
 
 
Scott Goff 
618 Airport Rd 
Pendleton, OR 97801-4598 
Ph. 541-276-4076 
Cell 541-969-9189 
Email scott.goff@state.or.us 
 
 
Jeff Henderson 
1360 Airport Rd 
North Bend, OR 97459 
Ph. 541-888-2677 Ext 335 
Cell 503-951-2888 
Email jeffery.henderson@state.or.us  
 
Ted Megert 
8085 SE Deer Creek Lane 
Milwaukie, OR 97222 
Ph. 503-731-3020 Ext 250 
Cell  503-880-5409 
Email ted.megert@state.or.us  
 

 
 
 
Shannon Miller 
3975 SE Cirrus Ave 
McMinnville, OR 97128-9400 
Ph. 503-435-0366 
Cell 503-428-4535 
Email shannon.miller@state.or.us 
 
 
Tad Pedersen 
2320 Dolphin Ave 
Warrenton, OR 97146 
Ph. 971-673-4007 
Cell 503-791-1568 
Email tad.pedersen@state.or.us 
 
 
Scott Rice 
2525 Biehn Street 
Klamath Falls, OR 97601 
Ph. (541) 883-5713 x 255 
Cell (503) 910-0800 
Email scott.rice@state.or.us  
 
 
Mike Shaw 
5375 Monument Dr  
Grants Pass, OR 97526 
Ph. (541) 944-5065 
Cell (541) 944-5065 
Email mshaw@osp.state.or.us 
 
 
Kevin Sullivan  
117 NW Lafayette 
Bend, OR 97701 
Ph. 541-330-8240 
Cell 503-559-8551 
Email kevin.sullivan@state.or.us 
 
 
 
Casey Kump  
3004 Blue Mountain Dr 
LaGrande, OR 
Ph. 541-963-7175  
Cell 541-786-9868 
Email casey.kump@state.or.us 
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HEALTH CARE DEPUTIES  
 
Sean Condon  
3565 Trelstad Ave SE  
Salem, OR 97317  
Ph. 503-934-8255 
Cell      503-559-0419  
Email  sean.condon@state.or.us 
 
   
Jonathon Jones 
3565 Trelstad Ave SE  
Salem, OR 97317  
Ph. 503-934-0042 
Cell      503-507-7142  
Email  jonathon.jones@state.or.us 
 
 
Matt Rodriguez 
3565 Trelstad Ave SE  
Salem, OR 97317  
Ph. 503-934-0872 
Cell 503-509-4439  
Email  matthew.rodriguez2@state.or.us 
 
 
Gordon Simeral 
3565 Trelstad Ave SE  
Salem, OR 97317  
Ph. 503-934-0873 
Cell 503-509-8223  
Email  gordon.simeral@state.or.us 
 

 
Mark Crawford 
3565 Trelstad Ave SE  
Salem, OR 97317  
Ph. 503-934-0874 
Cell   
Email  mark.crawford@state.or.us  

 
 

Vacant LD 
3565 Trelstad Ave SE  
Salem, OR 97317  
Ph. 503-934-0875 
Cell   
Email   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

CODES AND TECHNICAL SERVICES  
 
David Mills  
3565 Trelstad Ave SE  
Salem, OR 97317  
Ph.  503-934-8204  
Cell  
Email  david.mills@state.or.us  
 
 
Glenn Geiger 
3565 Trelstad Ave SE  
Salem, OR 97317  
Ph. 503-934-8289  
Cell 503-509-8637 
Email  glenn.geiger@state.or.us  

 
 
 

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
 
Shari Barrett 
3565 Trelstad Ave SE  
Salem, OR 97317  
Ph: 503-934-8256 
Email  shari.barrett@state.or.us 
 
Vacant 
3565 Trelstad Ave SE  
Salem, OR 97317  
Ph: 503-934-8276 
Email osfminspections@state.or.us 
 

mailto:sean.condon@state.or.us
mailto:jonathon.jones@state.or.us
mailto:matthew.rodriguez2@state.or.us
mailto:gordon.simeral@state.or.us
mailto:mark.crawford@state.or.us
mailto:david.mills@state.or.us
mailto:glenn.geiger@state.or.us
mailto:shari.barrett@state.or.us
mailto:osfminspections@state.or.us

